
Delegated Units of Local Government 
AMBRAW VALLEY SWM AGENCY 
Robert R. Gher, Administrator 
Ambraw Valley Solid Waste Management 
Agency 
P.O. Box 62 
Bridgeport, IL  62417 
618-945-7707 
Fax: 618-945-7118 
e-mail: amval.bob@gmail.com 

 
CHRISTIAN 
Shaun Hammers, Department Head 
Christian County Solid Waste Management 
Dept. 214 W. Market St. 
Taylorville, IL  62568-2233 
217-287-2334 
Fax: 217-287-7755 
e-mail: shammers@ccsolidwaste.com 
Website: 
www.christiancountyil.com/waste.htm 
 
CITY OF CHICAGO 
David Graham, Director 
Chicago Department of Public 
Health 333 S. State St., Suite 200 
Chicago, IL  60604 
312-745-7235 
Fax: 312-747-9716 
e-mail: dave.graham@cityofchicago.org  
Website: www.cityofchicago.org 

 
COOK 
Anthony Tindall, Solid Waste Coordinator 
Department of Environment and Sustainability 
69 W. Washington St., Suite 1900 
Chicago, IL  60602 
312-603-8244 
Fax: 312-603-9828 
e-mail: anthony.tindall@cookcountyil.gov 
312/603-8217 
Website: www.cookcountyil.gov 

 
DUPAGE 
Joy Hinz, Environmental and Sustainability 
Manager 
DuPage County Dept. of Public Works 
421 N. County Farm Road 
Wheaton, IL 60187-
3978 
630-407-6805 

Fax: 630-407-6702 
e-mail: joy.hinz@dupageco.org 
Website: 
http://www.dupageco.org/sustainability/ 

 
JACKSON 
Bart Hagston, Director  
Jackson County Health Department 
P.O. Box 307 
Murphysboro, IL 62966-0307 
618-684-3143 ext. 130 
Fax: 618-684-6023 
e-mail: barth@jchdonline.org Website: 
www.jchdonline.org 

 
LAKE COUNTY 
Michael Adam, Deputy 
Director  
Environmental Health 500 
West Winchester Road 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
847-377-8028 
E-mail: Tracy 
Sumadam@lakecountyil.gov 
Website: 
www.lakecountyil.gov/health/resources/solidwa
ste 

 
LASALLE 
Brian Gift, Director 
LaSalle County Dept. of Environmental Servs. 
& Land Use 
119 W. Madison, Room 107 
Ottawa, IL  61350-5015 
815-434-8666 
Fax: 815-433-9303 
e-mail: 
bgift@lasallecounty.org 
Website: 
http://www.lasallecounty.org/envsvcs/index.htm 

 
MACON 
Tracy Sumpter, Director 
Macon County Environmental 
Management  
141 S. Main, Ste. 408 
Decatur, IL  62523-1293 
217-425-4512 
E-mail: 
tsumpter@co.macon.il.us 
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Delegated Units of Local Government 
Website: 
https://www.macongreen.com/ 

 
MADISON 
Chris Doucleff, Administrator 
Madison County Planning and Development 
Dept. 157 N. Main, Suite 254 
Edwardsville, IL 62025-1964 
618-692-7040 Ext. 4408 
Fax: 618-692-8982 
e-mail: ckdoucleff@co.madison.il.us 
Website: 
www.co.madison.il.us/planning 

 
MCHENRY 
Kristy Hecke, Field Staff Supervisor McHenry 
County Department of Health 
2200 North Seminary Ave., Rt. 
47N Woodstock, IL 60098-
2637 
815-334-4585  
e-mail: 
klhecke@co.mchenry.il.us 
Website: 
www.co.mchenry.il.us/common/countydpt/healt
h/def ault.asp 

 
MONTGOMERY 
Chris Daniels, Environmental Administrator  
Montgomery County Environmental Protection 
Dept. 
Hillsboro, IL  62049-1137 
Phone: 217-532-9577 
e-mail: 
chrisd@montgomeryco.com 
Website: 
www.montgomeryco.com 

 
OGLE 
Paul Cooney, Director 
Ogle County Solid Waste Management 
Dept.  
909 W. Pines Road 
Oregon, IL  61061-9067 
815-732-4020 
e-mail: pcooney@oglecounty.org 
Website: http://www.oglecountysolidwaste.org 
 
PERRY 
Becky Tracy, Solid Waste 
Inspector/Director Perry County Solid 

Waste Management Dept. 3764 State 
Rt. 13/127, Room 103 
Pinckneyville, IL  62274-1700 
618-357-3267 
e-mail: bckytracy@yahoo.com  
Website:  
www.perrycountyil.org 
 
SANGAMON 
Gail O’Neill, Director  
Sangamon County Department of Public 
Health 2833 South Grand Avenue East 
Springfield, IL 62703 
217-535-3100  
e-mail: 
gail@co.sangamon.il.us 
Website: www.scdph.org 
 
ST. CLAIR 
Myla Blandford, Executive Director 
St. Clair County Health 
Department 19 Public 
Square, Suite 150 
Belleville, IL  62220-1624 
618-233-7769 
e-mail:  
myla.blandford@co.st-clair.il.us 
Website: http://www.health.co.st-
clair.il.us/ 
 
TAZEWELL 
Amy Fox, Administrator 
Tazewell County Health 
Department 21306 Illinois 
Route 9 
Tremont, IL 61568-9252 
Phone: 309-925-5511,  
e-mail: afox@tchd.net 
Website: 
www.tazewellhealth.org  
E-mail: eh@tchd.net 
 
VERMILION 
Jana Messmore, Interim 
Administrator  
Vermilion County Health Department  
200 South College Street, Suite A 
Danville, IL 61832-6744 
217-431-2662, Ext. 306 
E-mail: 
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Delegated Units of Local Government 
jmessmore@vchd.org 
Website: https://vchd.org/ 
 
WAYNE 
Nicole Schoenborn, 
Administrator  
Wayne County Health 
Department 405 N. Basin Road 
Fairfield, IL  62837 
618-842-5166 
e-mail: 
nschoenborn@wchdil.com 
Website: www.wchdil.com 
 
WILL 
Dave Hartke, Director 
Will County Land Use Department 
Resource Recovery and Energy 
Division 58 East Clinton Street, 
Suite 100 
Joliet, IL  60432 
815-727-8834 
Fax: 815-722-3410 
e-mail: 
dhartke@willcountygreen.com  
Website: 
www.willcountygreen.com 
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